
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4343
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2001
BOUNDARY DISPUTE BETWEEN KARNATAKA AND MAHARASHTRA
GANGASANDRA SIDDAPPA BASAVARAJ;IQBAL AHMED SARADGI

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Prime Minister had called a meeting of Chief Ministers of Karnataka and Maharashtra in New Delhi on September 2, 2001 to discuss the boundary dispute between Karnataka and Maharashtra;

(b) if so, whether any final agreement was reached at between the two States;

(c) whether it is a fact that all the differences on this issue were settled; and

(d) if so, the time by which the implementation of the agreement is likely to be undertaken ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (I. D. SWAMI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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